
DAC
ADC

+

Input Mux

PID
Loop
FilterBridgeNTC

Thermistor

Current
Driver

TEC or
Heater

ADC

DAC

DAC

Output Mux

DAC

Integrator

ADC

Limit

1

2

3

4

6

Microcontroller
Channel N

Input Control Modes:
1. Slow Servo Input
2. External Set Point
3. External Error Input
4. Feedforward

Output Monitor Signals:
5. Temperature
6. Temperature Error
7. Current Output
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